<u>For Uploading on</u> <u>Website</u>



COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Shri Rajiv Kalra

Additional District and Sessions Judge Faridkot

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

Malkit Singh aged about 53 years son of Karnail Singh son of Anokh Singh resident of village Khachran Tehsil Jaitu District Faridkot Mobile no.9815143573.

Ve

- 1.Gurcharan Singh son of Arjan Singh son of Didar Singh resident of Village Madhak Tehsil Jaitu District Faridkot now deceased through his Lrs:-
- a) Gurnam Kaur widow of Gurcharan Singh b) Gursewak Singh son of Gurcharan Singh
- c) Gurbhagat Singh son of Gurcharan Singh, all resident of Village Madhak Tehsil Jaitu District Faridkot.
- 2. Gurdarshan Singh son of Gurcharan Singh now deceased through his Lrs:
- a) Malkit Kaur widow of Gurdarshan Singh b) Gurpinder Kaur daughter of Gurdarshan Singh, both resident of Gali no.3, Jujhar Singh Nagar, Bathinda.
- 3. Nirmal Kaur daughter of Gurcharan Singh, now wife of Charanjit Singh son of Pritam Singh resident of Thara Agwar, near Bus Stand, Kotkapura, Tehsil Kotkapura, District Faridkot.
- 4. Gurjit Kaur daughter of Gurcharan Singh, now wife of Narinder Singh son of Joginder Singh, resident of Village Chigal, District Sangrur.
- 5. Harjinder Kaur daughter of Gurcharan Singh, now wife of Karamjit Singh son of Malkiat Singh, resident of Street No.2, Tarntarn Nagar, Bathinda Road, Shri Muktsar Sahib.
- 6. Joginder Kaur daughter of Gurcharan Singh, now wife of Gurtej Singh son of Sukhdev Singh resident of Plot No.148, New Randhir Singh Nagar, Ludhiana

....Respondent/defendants

7. S.H.O. PS Jaitu, District Faridkot.

...Performa Respondent/Defendent

Against the Judgment and decree In Case CIS No.CS-3803-2013 CNR No. PBFDA0-000090-2013 Decided on 16-10-2018 by Sh. Gagandeep Singh Garg, PCS, ACJ(SD), Jaitu Sub Division, District Faridkot

CNR No. PBFD01-004511-2018

Next Date: - 31-01-2022

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: Respondent no.2(b)

Gurpinder Kaur daughter of Gurdarshan Singh resident of Gali no.3, Jujhar Singh Nagar, Bathinda.

To,

The Manager Akali Patrika, Jalandhar.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 31-01-2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above

said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 12-01-2022.

Additional District and Sessions Judge

Faridkot 2/1/2022

No-48 Dated _ 13/1/2022.